## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421280

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2017	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valhalla Motion Pictures, Inc.		03/02/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valhalla Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	3201 W. Caheunga Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90068
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85310089	VALHALLA ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4238523	VALHALLA TELEVISION
Registration Number:	4212384	VALHALLA MOTION PICTURES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7606377421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-637-2400

markr@branfman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Mark I. Reichenthal

Address Line 1: c/o Branfman Law Group, P.C.

708 Civic Center Drive Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Reichenthal	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Reichenthal/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Valhalla Assignments-.03.03.2017#page1.tif source=Valhalla Assignments-.03.03.2017#page2.tif

source=Valhalla Assignments-.03.03.2017#page3.tif source=Valhalla Assignments-.03.03.2017#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC

1) Mark: VALHALLA TELEVISION (+design) Reg. No.: 4238523 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041	2) Mark: VALHALLA MOTION PICTURES (+design) Reg. No.: 4212384 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041
3) Mark: VALHALLA ENTERTAINMENT (+des: Ser. No. 85310089 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041	ign)
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
VALHALLA MOTION PICTURES, INC. a State of California Corporation 3201 W. Cahuenga Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90068	VALHALLA ENTERTAINMENT, INC. a State of California Corporation 3201 W. Cahuenga Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90068
acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns effective	deration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are we as of February 1, 2017 to the Assignee all right, title, and ther with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the and registrations of the Trademarks.
Executed at Los Angeles, California Dat	ted: 3/2/17 Julie London Signature
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF Ss.	
appeared, known to me to be the	e in and for said County and State, on this day personally person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL O	OF OFFICE, thisday of2017.
Notary Public In and I	For the State of California
	of the State of Cantonna
My Commission Expires:	
Printed or Typed Name:	

hindle of the

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of Los Angeles  On 3/3/2-617 before me, Roman Date  personally appeared Julie Thomas	aymark Cabildo - Notars Prolic,  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  on  Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
RAYMARK CABILDO Notary Public – California Los Angeles County Commission * 2180295	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.  //TNESS my hand and official seal.  ignature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this f  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

1) Mark: VALHALLA TELEVISION (+design) Reg. No.: 4238523 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041	2) Mark: VALHALLA MOTION PICTURES (+design) Reg. No.: 4212384 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041
3) Mark: VALHALLA ENTERTAINMENT (+des Ser. No. 85310089 Filing Date: May 2, 2011 Class No.: 041	sign)
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
VALHALLA MOTION PICTURES, INC. a State of California Corporation 3201 W. Cahuenga Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90068	VALHALLA ENTERTAINMENT, INC. a State of California Corporation 3201 W. Cahuenga Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90068
25, 1997 and October 31, 2010 respectively. For vi	Trademarks since at least as early as September 4, 2012, July aluable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and e Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of symbolized by the marks.
Executed at Los Angeles, California Da	ated: 3 2/17 Signature
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
appeared, known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execu expressed.	ic in and for said County and State on this day personally person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ted the same for the purposes and consideration therein OF OFFICE, this day of2017.
Notary Public In and	For the State of California
My Commission Expires:	
Printed or Typed Name:	

### California all-purpose acknowledgment

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Los Angeles ) 3/2/2017 before me, Raymark Cabildo - Notars Public

Date
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

hally appeared Julie Thomson personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. RAYMARK CABILDO WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2180295 My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2021 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL ----Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Con. ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator Trustee Guardian C. Other: ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: ©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 03/27/2017